

CDW Canada Achieves Cisco's AI Fundamentals for Partners Designation, Secure Networking and Secure Network Management Solution Specializations

Solution specializations are partner-level designations that recognize knowledge, practice and experience in key industry solutions

Toronto, ON, Canada - July 16, 2024

<u>CDW Canada</u>, a leading provider of technology solutions and services for Canadian organizations announced today that it has achieved Cisco's AI Fundamentals for Partners Designation, Secure Networking and Secure Network Management Solution Specializations.

Cisco's AI Fundamentals for Partners Designation promotes CDW's growth in AI proficiency with Cisco's suite of products. The Secure Networking Specialization recognizes CDW's ability to provide customers with AI-powered zero-trust security while leveraging enterprise networking and foundational security, combining Cisco's networking solutions with the latest in digital security. The Secure Network Management Specialization demonstrates CDW's expertise in serving customers with networking platforms that ensure secure, automated and streamlined operations, improving customers' network oversight and agility. Thus, bringing simplicity and visibility into customers' global area network for both owned and unowned infrastructure.

"It is a proud moment for us to be the first to achieve these specializations in Canada and with this, we have achieved all Cisco Partner Solution Specializations," said Ginette Adragna, Vice President and General Manager, CDW Canada. "We continue demonstrating our advanced expertise and comprehensive solutions for our customers. As AI becomes pivotal in all aspects of IT, our specializations equip us to provide secure AI Infrastructure, connect customers with AI-powered zerotrust security and enable Canadian businesses to be agile in a rapidly evolving landscape." CDW is the first partner in Canada to achieve the Secure Networking and Secure Network Management Solution Specializations and to complete all of Cisco's partner solution specializations.

About CDW Canada

CDW Canada Corp. is a leading provider of technology services and solutions for business, government, education and healthcare. Established in 2003, CDW Canada is the country's trusted advisor for cybersecurity, hybrid infrastructure and digital transformation. CDW Canada experts design, orchestrate and manage customized services and solutions, making technology work so people can do great things. Through its services-led approach, CDW Canada simplifies complex technology to empower customers to focus on their business and thrive in a rapidly evolving landscape. CDW Canada is a wholly owned subsidiary of CDW Corporation (Nasdaq: CDW), a Fortune 500 company. For more information, visit <u>www.cdw.ca</u>.

For further information, please contact:

Julie Clivio

VP, Growth & Operations, CDW Canada 647.288.5828 | julie.clivio@cdw.ca